APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

N K BAGRODIA GLOBAL SCHOOL
2730779
25372

N K BAGRODIA GLOBAL SCHOOL, SECTOR-17 PHASE-Il ,DWARKA ,NEW
DELHI -110078

Jaishree Nawani
M.A (ENGLISH LITERATURE) B.ED
nkbglobalschool@gmail.com

01142801001

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/1.%20CBSE%20GRANT%20LETTER .pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/2.%20Certificate %200f%20Registration%200f%20Society.pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/3.%20NOC%20&%20DOE %20REGULAR%20RECOGNITION.pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/3.%20NOC%20&%20DOE%20REGULAR%20RECOGNITION.pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/5.%20STRUCTURAL%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/6.%20Fire %20Safety %20Certificate.pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/Self%20Declaration..pdf ‘

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/7.%20Health%20Certificate.pdf ‘

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/9.%20FEE%20S TRUCTURE %202025-26.pdf

SCHOOL



2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/10.%20ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025-26.pdf ‘
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/MCM%20Members.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/PTA%20MEMBERS. pdf ‘

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/LAST%20THREE%20YEARS %200F %20RESULT %200F %20BOARD %20EXAMINATION..pdf ‘

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JAISHREE NAWANI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 83
PGT 10
TGT 24
PRT 36
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.4
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANJALI MA PSYCHOLOGY, SHIVANI JHAKAR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SHREYA HANDA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 65 65 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 50 50 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8094
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 60 & 440
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 7 & 962
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 38
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  https://youtu.be/O2VzkipOIL8

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

JAISHREE NAWANI
RITU SHARMA
DIKSHA HARWANI
NAVEEN DUTT
SHWETA VERMA
RAKHI BEHL
LOKENDER SINGH
EISHA NAYYAR
Kamna Nawani Sharma
Radhika Yadav
Gunijita Agarwal
SHIWANI THAKUR
VANDANA PATWAL
SANDEEP GAGAN
ANKUR CHAUHAN
REEMA BINDAL
NITU NANDAL
MINORA NAIR
JASPREET KAUR
PREETI LAMBA
NITESH GUPTA
KAVITA THAKUR
JAGRITI VASHISHT
ANJANA DUTTA
BHAWNA GANGWANI
SHILPA BATRA
SWATI KALIA
YAMINI JOSHI
ROOHI ANWAR
NISHITA SAHANI
PRIYA SHARMA
SHAHID SHEIKH
NANCY CHOUDHARY
RASHI THAPLIYAL
VARSHA

SAPNA PURI

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

P.Grad

P.Grad

P.Grad

Post Graduate

P.Grad

Post Graduate

Graduate

P.Grad

P.Grad

POST GRADUATION

P.Grad

Grad

P.Grad

M.C.A

P.Grad

M.A

M.BA

M.BA

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

M.A

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

SANGEET BHASKAR

B.A

B.A

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

PRITU VERMA
RUMA BISHT
EKTA CHAWLA
Reetu Yadav
Raghuvar Kumar
Himanshu Gupta
Niharika

Ravi Shankar Kushwaha
Chanandeep
Richa Gambhir
Shalu Goel

Priya Gupta

Swati Varma
Navpreet Kaur
Deepak Kumar
ANJALI

Madhu

Himanshi Bali
Ekta Sharma
Madhu Mishra
SHREYA HANDA
Sanjeev Singh
Gitika Thakral
Madhuri Chaudhary
Meena

ANITA

RONAK SONI
PRIYANKA SINGH
Sukeshi Gupta
Anoushka Sharma
Bharti

Ridhi

Kriti Jha

Kirti Rathee
Megha Batra
Kritika Pathela
Aditi Sharma

Kanishka

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

B.A Prabhakar Praveen
M.SC

M.SC

M.Sc

MPEd

MCA

M.Sc

MA

BSc

BA

Phd in Visual Arts
MA

M.Com

M.Sc
B.AHONS

MA psychology
B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.A

MA Economics
MA

MCA

MA

MA

M.SC

B.SC

B.A

B.A

M.Com
Bachelors in Social Work
MA

B.Sc Nursing
M.Com

MA English
B.A

MA
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Aman Verma
Karuna Sharma
Meenakshi Rawat
Charu Arora
Shalini

Nikita Chopra
Ankita

Sunanda Dubey
Jasleen Kaur
Shivani Garg
TRISHA MISHRA
Ela Sagar

Karan

Ankita Agarwal
Monika Hastir
Aman Singh Chouhan
Pooja Gupta
Harshita Malhotra
Aayushi Aswal

Binumon K G

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

B.SC

BA

PGDBO

BA

MA

B.Com

M.A

M.A

B.Com

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

B.Com

BCA

M.A

B.Sc

B.ELEd

B.A



