APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :				
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		N K BAGRODIA GLOBAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		2730779	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		25372	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		N K BAGRODIA GLOBAL SCHOOL, SECTOR-17 PHASE-II ,DWARKA ,NEW DELHI -110078	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		Jaishree Nawani	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A (ENGLISH LITERATURE) B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		nkbglobalschool@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		01142801001	
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOA		DED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		/pictures/parents/1.%20CBSE%20GRANT%20LETTER.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/2.%20Certificate%20of%20Registration%20of%20Society.pd		/pictures/parents/2.%20Certificate%20of%20Registration%20of%20Society.pdf	

1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/1.%20CBSE%20GRANT%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/2.%20Certificate%20of%20Registration%20of%20Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/3.%20NOC%20&%20DOE%20REGULAR%20RECOGNITION.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/3.%20NOC%20&%20DOE%20REGULAR%20RECOGNITION.pdf

ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/5.%20STRUCTURAL%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY

https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/6.%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/Self%20Declaration..pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/7.%20Health%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

NO.

5

6

7

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION

C : RE	C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :				
SI	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF LIPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/9.%20FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

SCHOOL

	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://nkbglobalscho	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/10.%20ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025-26.pdf				
	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://nkbglobalscho	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/MCM%20Members.pdf				
	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://nkbglobalscho	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf				
	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://nkbglobalscho	https://nkbglobalschool.in/pictures/parents/LAST%20THREE%20YEARS%20OF%20RESULT%20OF%20BOARD%20EXAMINATIONpdf				
D : STA	FF (TEACHING) :						
SL NC	. INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL				JAISHREE NAWANI	I	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACH	ERS			83		
	PGT				10		
	TGT				24		
	PRT	PRT			36		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RA	ATIO			1.4		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL E	DUCATOR			ANJALI MA PSYCH	OLOGY, SHIVANI JHAKAR	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELL	OR AND WELLNESS TEA	ACHER		SHREYA HANDA		
RESUL	T CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS		
1	2025	65	65	100			
RESUL	T CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2025	50	50	100			
E : SCH	IOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NC	NO. INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			8094		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			60 & 440			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			7 & 962			
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		38				
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			40			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/O2Vzktp0IL8			

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

F: TEACHER DETAILS:					
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION		
1	JAISHREE NAWANI	PRINCIPAL	P.Grad		
2	RITU SHARMA	ARMA TGT			
3	DIKSHA HARWANI	TGT	P.Grad		
4	NAVEEN DUTT	TGT	Post Graduate		
5	SHWETA VERMA	TGT	P.Grad		
6	RAKHI BEHL	PGT	Post Graduate		
7	LOKENDER SINGH	TGT	Graduate		
8	EISHA NAYYAR	PRT	P.Grad		
9	Kamna Nawani Sharma	TGT	P.Grad		
10	Radhika Yadav	TGT	POST GRADUATION		
11	Gunjita Agarwal	PRT	P.Grad		
12	SHIWANI THAKUR	PRT	Grad		
13	VANDANA PATWAL	PRT	P.Grad		
14	SANDEEP GAGAN	TGT	M.C.A		
15	ANKUR CHAUHAN	PET	P.Grad		
16	REEMA BINDAL	PRT	M.A		
17	NITU NANDAL	NTT	M.BA		
18	MINORA NAIR	NTT	M.BA		
19	JASPREET KAUR	NTT	Graduate		
20	PREETI LAMBA	NTT	Post Graduate		
21	NITESH GUPTA	OTHER	Graduate		
22	KAVITA THAKUR	OTHER	Post Graduate		
23	JAGRITI VASHISHT	OTHER	M.A		
24	ANJANA DUTTA	PGT	POST GRADUATION		
25	BHAWNA GANGWANI	TGT	POST GRADUATION		
26	SHILPA BATRA	TGT	POST GRADUATION		
27	SWATI KALIA	PRT	POST GRADUATION		
28	YAMINI JOSHI	PRT	POST GRADUATION		
29	ROOHI ANWAR	PRT	GRADUATION		
30	NISHITA SAHANI	PRT	GRADUATION		
31	PRIYA SHARMA	PRT	POST GRADUATION		
32	SHAHID SHEIKH	PRT	SANGEET BHASKAR		
33	NANCY CHOUDHARY	NTT	B.A		
34	RASHI THAPLIYAL	NTT	B.A		
35	VARSHA	NTT	GRADUATION		
36	SAPNA PURI	PRT	POST GRADUATION		

37	PRITU VERMA	PRT	B.A Prabhakar Praveen
38	RUMA BISHT	TGT	M.SC
39	EKTA CHAWLA	TGT	M.SC
40	Reetu Yadav	PGT	M.Sc
41	Raghuvar Kumar	PET	MPEd
42	Himanshu Gupta	PGT	MCA
43	Niharika	PGT	M.Sc
44	Ravi Shankar Kushwaha	PGT	MA
45	Chanandeep	PRT	BSc
46	Richa Gambhir	PRT	ВА
47	Shalu Goel	PRT	Phd in Visual Arts
48	Priya Gupta	NTT	MA
49	Swati Varma	PGT	M.Com
50	Navpreet Kaur	TGT	M.Sc
51	Deepak Kumar	TGT	B.A HONS
52	ANJALI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA psychology
53	Madhu	PRT	B.SC
54	Himanshi Bali	PRT	M.SC
55	Ekta Sharma	PET	M.SC
56	Madhu Mishra	TGT	M.A
57	SHREYA HANDA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
58	Sanjeev Singh	PGT	MA Economics
59	Gitika Thakral	PGT	MA
60	Madhuri Chaudhary	PRT	MCA
61	Meena	TGT	MA
62	ANITA	TGT	MA
63	RONAK SONI	PGT	M.SC
64	PRIYANKA SINGH	TGT	B.SC
65	Sukeshi Gupta	TGT	B.A
66	Anoushka Sharma	PRT	B.A
67	Bharti	PRT	M.Com
68	Ridhi	NTT	Bachelors in Social Work
69	Kriti Jha	PRT	MA
70	Kirti Rathee	OTHER	B.Sc Nursing
71	Megha Batra	PRT	M.Com
72	Kritika Pathela	TGT	MA English
73	Aditi Sharma	PRT	B.A
74	Kanishka	NTT	MA
		_	

75	Aman Verma	OTHER	B.SC
76	Karuna Sharma	PRT	ВА
77	Meenakshi Rawat	OTHER	PGDBO
78	Charu Arora	OTHER	ВА
79	Shalini	TGT	MA
80	Nikita Chopra	PRT	B.Com
81	Ankita	PRT	M.A
82	Sunanda Dubey	PRT	M.A
83	Jasleen Kaur	PRT	B.Com
84	Shivani Garg	PRT	M.A
85	TRISHA MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
86	Ela Sagar	TGT	M.Sc
87	Karan	TGT	M.A
88	Ankita Agarwal	PRT	M.Sc
89	Monika Hastir	OTHER	B.Com
90	Aman Singh Chouhan	OTHER	BCA
91	Pooja Gupta	OTHER	M.A
92	Harshita Malhotra	TGT	B.Sc
93	Aayushi Aswal	PRT	B.El.Ed
94	Binumon K G	OTHER	B.A